159 Written Answers

(%) ux & w2om q7 fray Aot o=
FHATfE Y fatax F19 <3 foar s
&, frad a fraargee 5% ermarafa
FAT FATF & AT L OR Y FHAATY
fr-fem of foyal & §;

(=) #1178 7= 2 fr frafifeg safs
aared A F ogrz mEW FEAfeal rqrreafea &3 faar srar 2

() SuT¥IAT F T'EAT YAy MR
F D T F Ry FHEA E oA
faaifea gwafy aurs ¥ F arw N graEfa a3 fFr o § ol e
Al <3 ¥ FvRT ¥ amy
wfsarzai &, ot

(=) 37 Faanfen ay, fasdiy v
A 2o ax Fraifey o fr s« feor g, aoFtar eqraiafey &7 & fam weww
I FT FATEN AT AT T 2 ?

WT W (2o v guw fag) ¢
(F) & (7) . i qn AT F wra-
faz TomEaTm £ oF NAEr qq o fog & granq WaA AW T, qETATF L&AT awey, aifmfers =% (3fFa, a@ ok ngd), T fewzr adtuw, faAg feae qers g7 & FAArYr qq1 A 5]
e mfeal 9T & FI¥ g1y mE, /N
JTI H qEOEH § Y §, IR UF wRuT qT qiw 77 ¥ wfas FgY @ fzar qrar AFFT AT F =7 7 F70 OF N wAARY FY
1% aqrerfzs sf5arf i F ar gurafasw gfez & srama® 1T 8, ag (o ang a8 atar | afeT &9 lifrgmd 3@ F 3w
A ag AT 31-12-69 a% F fam zafus
AN ) afad 7w T A F
27 wHAfE Y 5 99 IF W W

MARCH 25, 1969

Written Answer 160

frgss @7 & T17 N eawrAfE T farar T 2

Broad Gauge Railway line from Rampur to Haldwani

4347. SHRI ZULFIKUAR ALIKHAN:
Will the Minister of RATLWAYS be pleased to state :

(a) whether any provision for laying broad gauge railway line between Rampur and Haldwani (U. P.) a survey for which was conducted some six years ago, has been made in the Railway Budget for 1969-70;

(b) if so, when it is likely to be taken up; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the plans which Government have in this repard ?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (DR.
RAM SUBHAG SINGH) : (a) An amount of Rs. 61,000/- has been included in the Budget for 1969-70 for carrying out a fresh traffic survcy together with updating of the carlier cnginecring survey report for this line.

(b) The survey was sanctioned on 13-2-
1969 and the work is in progress. A decision rcgarding the construction of this line will be taken after the reviscd reports arc compiled by the Railway and examined by the Railway Board.

(c) Docs not arise.

Financial Allocation for Public Sector Projects in U. P. in Fourth Plan

4348. SHRI ZULFIKUAR ALI KHAN:
Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVE-
LOPMENT. INTERNAL TRADE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state :

(» whether financial allocations have been finaliscd for the Fourth Plan for public sector projects in U. P.;

(b) if so, the district-wisc list of projects along with their proposed investment; and

